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APPORTIONMENT OF TAXES 
 
That the original land taxes recorded against: 
 
(a) Roll #2518 080 961 02012 0000 – (143-145 Hazelton Ave., Hamilton) in the 

amount of $1,684 be split amongst the two newly created lots listed below: 
 

YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
APPORTIONED 
ASSESSMENT 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2015 143 Hazelton Ave. 2518 080 961 02012 0000 59,992 $ 830 

2015 145 Hazelton Ave. 2518 080 961 02014 0000 61,758 854 

  Total 121,750 $1,684 

 
(b) Roll #2518 080 961 02021 0000 – (132-134 Hazelton Ave., Hamilton) in the 

amount of $1,726 be split amongst the two newly created lots listed below: 
 

YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
APPORTIONED 
ASSESSMENT 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2015 132 Hazelton Ave. 2518 080 961 02023 0000 62,375 $ 863 

2015 134 Hazelton Ave. 2518 080 961 02021 0000 62,375 863 

  Total 124,750 $1,726 

 
(c) Roll #2518 003 510 80252 0000 – (90-150 Crafter Cres., Stoney Creek) in the 

amount of $15,238 be split amongst the twenty-seven newly created lots listed 
below: 
 

YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
APPORTIONED 
ASSESSMENT 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2015 150 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80252 0000 45,079 $ 580 

2015 148 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80402 0000 41,859 538 

2015 146 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80403 0000 41,859 538 

2015 144 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80404 0000 41,859 538 

2015 142 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80405 0000 47,494 611 

2015 138 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80406 0000 49,529 638 
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YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
APPORTIONED 
ASSESSMENT 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2015 136 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80407 0000 41,859 538 

2015 134 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80408 0000 41,859 538 

2015 132 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80409 0000 48,299 622 

2015 128 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80410 0000 49,104 632 

2015 126 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80411 0000 41,859 538 

2015 124 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80412 0000 41,859 538 

2015 122 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80413 0000 48,702 627 

2015 118 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80414 0000 47,494 611 

2015 116 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80415 0000 41,859 538 

2015 114 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80416 0000 41,859 538 

2015 112 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80417 0000 41,859 538 

2015 110 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80418 0000 41,859 538 

2015 108 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80419 0000 41,859 538 

2015 106 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80420 0000 41,859 538 

2015 104 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80421 0000 45,079 580 

2015 100 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80422 0000 45,079 580 

2015 98 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80423 0000 41,859 538 

2015 96 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80424 0000 41,859 538 

2015 94 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80425 0000 41,859 538 

2015 92 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80426 0000 41,859 538 

2015 90 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80427 0000 47,494 611 

  Total 1,184,956 $15,238 

 
 
(d) Roll #2518 003 510 80252 0000 – (90-150 Crafter Cres., Stoney Creek) in the 

amount of ($938) be split amongst the twenty-seven newly created lots listed 
below: 
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YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
CLOSING DATE 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2015 150 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80252 0000 Dec. 15, 2014 $ 0 

2015 148 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80402 0000 Dec. 18, 2014  0 

2015 146 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80403 0000 Dec. 22, 2014 0 

2015 144 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80404 0000 Dec. 11, 2014 0 

2015 142 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80405 0000 Dec. 10, 2014 0 

2015 138 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80406 0000 Dec. 23, 2014 0 

2015 136 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80407 0000 Dec. 23, 2014 0 

2015 134 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80408 0000 Dec. 23, 2014 0 

2015 132 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80409 0000 Dec. 18, 2014 0 

2015 128 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80410 0000 Jan. 23, 2015 (40) 

2015 126 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80411 0000 Jan. 23, 2015 (34) 

2015 124 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80412 0000 Jan. 22, 2015 (32) 

2015 122 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80413 0000 Jan. 22, 2015 (38) 

2015 118 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80414 0000 Nov. 25, 2014 0 

2015 116 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80415 0000 Nov. 20, 2014 0 

2015 114 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80416 0000 Nov. 25, 2014 0 

2015 112 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80417 0000 Jan. 30, 2015 (44) 

2015 110 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80418 0000 Nov. 25, 2014 0 

2015 108 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80419 0000 Dec. 16, 2014 0 

2015 106 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80420 0000 Nov. 19, 2014 0 

2015 104 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80421 0000 Feb. 26, 2015 (91) 

2015 100 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80422 0000 Nov. 25, 2014 0 

2015 98 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80423 0000 Nov. 25, 2014 0 

2015 96 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80424 0000 May 20, 2015 (206) 

2015 94 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80425 0000 May 21, 2015 (208) 
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YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
CLOSING DATE 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2015 92 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80426 0000 June 15, 2015 (245) 

2015 90 Crafter Cres. 2518 003 510 80427 0000 Nov. 26, 2015 0 

  Total 1,184,956 ($ 938) 

 
(e) Roll #2518 003 650 10549 0000 – (167-179 Westbank Trail, Stoney Creek) in the  

amount of $4,225 be split amongst the seven newly created lots listed below: 
 

YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
APPORTIONED 
ASSESSMENT 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2015 167 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10549 0000 52,437 $ 675 

2015 169 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10633 0000 45,261 584 

2015 171 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10634 0000 45,261 584 

2015 173 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10635 0000 45,261 584 

2015 175 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10636 0000 45,261 584 

2015 177 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10637 0000 45,261 584 

2015 179 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10638 0000 48,847 630 

  Total 327,589 $4,225 

 
(f) Roll #2518 003 650 10551 0000 – (125-135 Westbank Trail, Stoney Creek) in the  

amount of $4,313 be split amongst the six newly created lots listed below: 
 

YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
APPORTIONED 
ASSESSMENT 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2015 135 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10551 0000 59,304 $ 763 

2015 133 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10645 0000 53,167 684 

2015 131 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10646 0000 54,190 697 

2015 129 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10647 0000 54,701 703 

2015 127 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10648 0000 55,212 710 

2015 125 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10649 0000 58,791 756 

  Total 335,365 $4,313 
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(g) Roll #2518 003 650 10552 0000 – (115-123 Westbank Trail, Stoney Creek) in the  
amount of $5,225 be split amongst the five newly created lots listed below: 
 

YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
APPORTIONED 
ASSESSMENT 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2015 123 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10552 0000 82,472 $ 1,060 

2015 121 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10651 0000 77,108 992 

2015 119 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10652 0000 74,426 957 

2015 117 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10653 0000 72,414 931 

2015 115 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10653 0000 99,906 1,285 

  Total 406,326 $5,225 

 

(h) Roll #2518 003 650 10553 0000 – (104-118 Westbank Trail, Stoney Creek) in the  
amount of $4,525 be split amongst the eight newly created lots listed below: 
 

YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
APPORTIONED 
ASSESSMENT 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2015 104 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10553 0000 48,391 $ 623 

2015 106 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10664 0000 42,872 551 

2015 108 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10665 0000 42,872 551 

2015 110 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10666 0000 42,872 551 

2015 112 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10667 0000 42,872 551 

2015 114 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10668 0000 42,872 551 

2015 116 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10669 0000 42,872 551 

2015 118 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10670 0000 46,267 596 

  Total 351,890 $4,525 

 

(i) Roll #2518 003 650 10554 0000 – (120-134 Westbank Trail, Stoney Creek) in the  
amount of $4,525 be split amongst the eight newly created lots listed below: 
 

YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
APPORTIONED 
ASSESSMENT 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2015 120 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10554 0000 47,003 $ 604 

2015 122 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10672 0000 42,768 550 



Appendix A to Report FCS15012(c) 
Page 6 of 10 

 

 

YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
APPORTIONED 
ASSESSMENT 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2015 124 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10673 0000 42,768 550 

2015 126 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10674 0000 42,768 550 

2015 128 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10675 0000 42,768 550 

2015 130 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10676 0000 42,768 550 

2015 132 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10677 0000 42,768 550 

2015 134 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10678 0000 48,279 621 

  Total 351,890 $4,525 

 

(j) Roll #2518 003 650 10555 0000 – (146-154 Westbank Trail, Stoney Creek) in the  
amount of $3,563 be split amongst the five newly created lots listed below: 
 

YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
APPORTIONED 
ASSESSMENT 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2015 146 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10555 0000 64,181 $ 828 

2015 148 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10680 0000 51,444 664 

2015 150 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10681 0000 51,444 664 

2015 152 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10682 0000 51,444 664 

2015 154 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10683 0000 57,556 743 

  Total 276,069 $3,563 

 

(k) Roll #2518 003 650 10556 0000 – (172-180 Westbank Trail, Stoney Creek) in the  
amount of $3,525 be split amongst the five newly created lots listed below: 
 

YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
APPORTIONED 
ASSESSMENT 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2015 172 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10556 0000 56,488 $ 726  

2015 174 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10685 0000 50,155 645 

2015 176 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10686 0000 49,669 639 
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YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
APPORTIONED 
ASSESSMENT 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2015 178 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10687 0000 49,182 632 

2015 180 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10688 0000 53,077 683 

  Total 258,571 $3,325 

 
(l) Roll #2518 003 650 10557 0000 – (208-214 Westbank Trail, Stoney Creek) in the  

amount of $2,850 be split amongst the four newly created lots listed below: 
 

YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
APPORTIONED 
ASSESSMENT 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2015 208 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10557 0000 57,213 $ 736  

2015 210 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10690 0000 53,604 689 

2015 212 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10691 0000 53,604 689 

2015 214 Westbank Trail 2518 003 650 10692 0000 57,212 736 

  Total 221,633 $2,850 

 
(m) Roll #2518 901 110 04481 0000 and Roll #2518 901 110 04482 0000 – 

Wentworth Standard Condominium Plan 498 in the amount of $9,760 be split 
amongst the twenty-three newly created condominium units listed below: 
 

YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
APPORTIONED 
ASSESSMENT 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 1 2518 901 110 04491 0000 34,191 $ 446  

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 2 2518 901 110 04492 0000 32,420 422 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 3 2518 901 110 04493 0000 31,952 415 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 4 2518 901 110 04494 0000 31,952 415 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 5 2518 901 110 04495 0000 31,952 415 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 6 2518 901 110 04496 0000 31,952 415 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 7 2518 901 110 04497 0000 33,942 441 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 15 2518 901 110 04498 0000 33,942 441 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 16 2518 901 110 04499 0000 32,420 422 
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YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
APPORTIONED 
ASSESSMENT 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 17 2518 901 110 04500 0000 31,952 415 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 18 2518 901 110 04501 0000 32,420 422 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 19 2518 901 110 04502 0000 31,952 415 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 20 2518 901 110 04503 0000 32,420 422 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 21 2518 901 110 04504 0000 31,952 415 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 22 2518 901 110 04505 0000 33,942 441 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 23 2518 901 110 04506 0000 33,942 441 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 24 2518 901 110 04507 0000 31,952 415 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 25 2518 901 110 04508 0000 32,420 422 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 26 2518 901 110 04509 0000 32,420 422 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 27 2518 901 110 04510 0000 32,420 422 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 28 2518 901 110 04511 000 31,952 415 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 29 2518 901 110 04512 0000 31,952 415 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 30 2518 901 110 04513 0000 34,176 446 

  Total 750,595 $9,760 

 
(n) Roll #2518 901 110 04481 0000 and Roll #2518 901 110 04482 0000 – 

Wentworth Standard Condominium Plan 498 in the amount of ($3,752) be split 
amongst the twenty-three newly created condominium units listed below: 
 

YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
APPORTIONED 
ASSESSMENT 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 1 2518 901 110 04491 0000 34,191 ($ 21)  

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 2 2518 901 110 04492 0000 32,420 (20) 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 3 2518 901 110 04493 0000 31,952 (373) 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 4 2518 901 110 04494 0000 31,952 (224) 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 5 2518 901 110 04495 0000 31,952 (257) 
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YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
APPORTIONED 
ASSESSMENT 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 6 2518 901 110 04496 0000 31,952 (529) 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 7 2518 901 110 04497 0000 33,942 (97) 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 15 2518 901 110 04498 0000 33,942 (28) 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 16 2518 901 110 04499 0000 32,420 (129) 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 17 2518 901 110 04500 0000 31,952 (19) 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 18 2518 901 110 04501 0000 32,420 (141) 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 19 2518 901 110 04502 0000 31,952 (329) 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 20 2518 901 110 04503 0000 32,420 (375) 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 21 2518 901 110 04504 0000 31,952 (42) 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 22 2518 901 110 04505 0000 33,942 (63) 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 23 2518 901 110 04506 0000 33,942 (92) 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 24 2518 901 110 04507 0000 31,952 (91) 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 25 2518 901 110 04508 0000 32,420 (379) 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 26 2518 901 110 04509 0000 32,420 (140) 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 27 2518 901 110 04510 0000 32,420 (193) 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 28 2518 901 110 04511 000 31,952 (83) 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 29 2518 901 110 04512 0000 31,952 (106) 

2014 345 Glancaster Rd., Unit 30 2518 901 110 04513 0000 34,176 (21) 

  Total 750,595 ($3,752) 

 
(o) Roll #2518 902 510 40200 0000 – (3477 Highway 6, Glanbrook) in the  

amount of $3,416 be split amongst the two newly created lots listed below: 
 

YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
APPORTIONED 
ASSESSMENT 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2015 Highway 6 2518 902 510 40200 0000 116,777 $1,373 

2015 3477 Highway 6 2518 902 510 40300 0000 173,723 2,043 

  Total 290,500 $3,416 
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(p) Roll #2518 303 350 60720 0000 – (53-59 Lupo Dr., Flamborough) in the amount of 

$6,346 be split amongst the four newly created lots listed below: 
 

YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
APPORTIONED 
ASSESSMENT 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2015 59 Lupo Dr. 2518 303 350 60720 0000 135,290 $1,718 

2015 57 Lupo Dr. 2518 303 350 60722 0000 118,377 1,504 

2015 55 Lupo Dr. 2518 303 350 60723 0000 116,071 1,474 

2015 53 Lupo Dr. 2518 303 350 60724 0000 129,907 1,650 

  Total 499,645 $6,346 

 
 

(q) Roll #2518 303 350 60750 0000 – (233-237 Fellowes Cres., Flamborough) in the 
amount of $4,852 be split amongst the three newly created lots listed below: 
 

YEAR ADDRESS 
ROLL 

NUMBER 
APPORTIONED 
ASSESSMENT 

TAX 
AMOUNT 

2015 237 Fellowes Cres. 2518 303 350 60750 0000 128,658 $1,634 

2015 235 Fellowes Cres. 2518 303 350 60752 0000 124,710 1,584 

2015 233 Fellowes Cres. 2518 303 350 60753 0000 128,657 1,634 

  Total 382,025 $4,852 
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